

Bill to: AXLE LOGISTICS, INC 520 W SUMMIT HILL DRIVE , Knoxville,

TN, 37902 Invoice Date: 01/28/2024 Invoice #: 1528266 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 02/28/2024

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
01/28/2024		2400 W 21st Pl, Chicago, IL 60608 - 1846 Clyde Park, Grand Rapids, MI 49501			
			1	\$800.00	\$800.00

TOTAL	
\$800.00	

## PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date.

COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154

DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092



**Rate Confirmation Agreement** 

Lumper WILL NOT be paid without preapproval.

\*\*\*No double brokering allowed\*\*\*

Double brokering without prior written authorization will result in forfeiture of payment by Axle to Carrier.

Carrier agrees that it has or will implement tracking technology from pickup to delivery to fit shipper's criteria.

\*\* Carrier's dispatch team agrees to contact Axle's offices upon discovery of any overages, shortages, or damaged product to report discrepancy before leaving the customer's premises.\*\*

## \*\*Axle requests that Carrier name "Axle Logistics, LLC" as an ADDITIONAL INSURED on Carrier's Auto Liability policy\*\*

Payment of undisputed freight charges requires:

- Current Certificates of insurance (auto liability, cargo, and worker's comp).
- Carrier authority, signed Axle Logistics Broker-Carrier Agreement, W-9 information, signed Axle Logistics load confirmation, signed BOL and carrier invoice.
- Documents must be submitted to:
- o Email to: invoices@axlelogistics.com
- o Fax to: 866-534-6005
- o Mail to: Axle Logistics, LLC 835 N Central St, Knoxville, TN 37917

This Rate Confirmation is deemed accepted by Carrier unless it is rejected within 4 hours of receipt. Notwithstanding the foregoing, receipt of shipment by Carrier constitutes acceptance of and agreement to the terms of this Rate Confirmation. Any communications regarding this load must be addressed to Axle Logistics' offices and not to its customer.

All charges are included in this Rate Confirmation. No additional charges or fees will be paid.

Detention will be paid ONLY if Axle Logistics is notified ONE HOUR PRIOR to detention occurring and times are clearly marked on BOL's. Axle Logistics Detention Rate: \$30.00 an hour after 2 hours MAX 5 hours to be paid. Detention will not be paid if late/missed appointment occurs. Axle Logistics will not pay detention or layover fees for weather related delays.

To the extent a customer maintains the right to and does impose late fees for missed/late pickups/deliveries, such fines are the responsibility of Carrier. Carrier agrees to the attached requirements from the shipper, if any. If there is any discrepancy between the bill of lading and/or any shipping instructions and the cargo actually tendered (especially for temperature controlled cargo), Carrier shall instruct its driver to contact Axle's offices for further instruction from the shipper. Notwithstanding the foregoing, Carrier agrees that it has the ultimate responsibility to safely and securely load all freight in accordance with all applicable law.

<u>Fuel Advance Option</u>: Fuel Advances will only be issued to the contact information for Carrier listed with the FMCSA and Carrier must have elected that it allows fuel advances. Carriers are eligible for 40% of agreed upon rate and no more than \$600.00 a day. There will be a 4% fee for all advances given including lumpers. <u>Quick Pay Option</u>: Quick Pay must be submitted to quickpay@axlelogistics.com and will be paid within 2 business days after receipt of all required documents via ACH. Carriers who utilize Axle Logistics' Quick Pay option must be enrolled in Axle Logistics' Quick Pay program. \*There will be a 4% fee for all Quick Pays given

Carrier is exclusively responsible for following all federal, state, and provincial safety and Hours of Service guidelines to legally and safely transport shipments tendered by Axle Logistics. By accepting this Rate Confirmation, Carrier warrants and agrees that it will follow all rules and regulations concerning its choice of driver(s), including assigning a driver who can perform the transportation services without violating the Hours of Service or Drivers Regulations contained in 49 CFR 395 applicable at the time of acceptance of the shipment. Any property damage or bodily injury that occurs during the course of transit is the exclusive responsibility of Carrier, who is an independent contractor and not an agent or affiliate of Axle Logistics. Freight must not be trans-loaded without prior written approval or payment may be forfeited by Carrier. This Rate Confirmation incorporates the terms and conditions of the Broker-Carrier Agreement signed by Axle Logistics and Carrier or, if the Broker-Carrier Agreement has not been signed by Axle Logistics and Carrier, then the terms and conditions of Axle Logistics' standard Broker-Carrier Agreement that may be found by registering at https://gohighway.com/go/axle-logistics. In the event of a conflict between this Rate Confirmation and any Broker-Carrier Agreement between Axle Logistics and Carrier, this Rate Confirmation shall govern as to the provisions in conflict. Carrier understands and agrees that, for shipments sealed at origin or after each additional pickup/drop, the lack of a seal or any seal irregularities noted at destination shall be sufficient to render the shipment unsafe and a total loss, without the need for inspection, at the discretion of the shipper or consignee. Carrier acknowledges that any routing instructions from the shipper are provided for convenience only and that Carrier is solely responsible for choosing the route. Carrier has exclusive responsibility for all cargo tendered hereunder from the time of loading until delivery to the consignee evidenced by a signed delivery receipt.

> Axle Logistics, LLC 835 N. Central Street Knoxville, TN 37917 865-223-6603 www.axlelogistics.com





Page

1

## \*\*\* Load Confirmation \*\*\*

1528266

Knoxville, TN 37917 LOAG COMMITMATION 152826 Dispatcher:Thomas Dousis Phone: (865) 562-4068 Fax: (866) 431-5399 Email: Trey.Dousis@axlelogistics.com

Carrier: Brz

Burbank

Temp:

BOL:

IL 604592734 Contact: Phone:

(708) 252-5539

shawn

01/26/2024 Date:

Fax:

Order Order:

1528266 Miles:

183.0

DH-33478

Commodity: Weight: Trailer:

Food Products 40000.0

Van (DAT) Reference: MR\_888

PU<sub>1</sub>

Name: Address: El Milagro - Chicago 2400 W 21st PI

Date:

01/28/2024 1700

Contact:

**CHICAGO** 

60608 IL

Drvr Ld/Unld: No driver loading or unload

01/28/2024 1700

Phone:

Address:

**SO 2** Name: El Milagro

1846 Clyde Park

Date:

01/28/2024 1700 01/28/2024 2330

Contact:

**GRAND RAPIDS** 

MI 49501

Drvr Ld/Unld: No driver loading or unload

Phone:

**Payment** 

**Carrier Freight Pay:** 

\$800.00

Instructions



Shawn Popovic

Evans

(214) 881-4382

PTLZ242142

850

(X) Accept

() Decline

Thomas Dousis Attn:

STRA Name of Carrier	AIGHT BILL OF LAD ORIGINAL - NOT N		RM PO	# DH 3	3478 Shipper N Da Carrier N	No.	R 8	124		
	RO of MICHIGAN, Inc e Park Ave. S.W. APIDS, MI	Shipper Street Origin  EL MILAGRO-21st (Masa) 2400 W. 21st Place CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60608								
Route					-	Vehicle Number	2701	599		
Number of Shipping Units	Kind o	f Packaging, Description of Artic pecial Marks, and Exceptions	Description of Articles s, and Exceptions  • Weight (Subject to Correction				C	HARGES		
20 MAGAMI	aling Buck BAC	BLUE PLAS	st10	x 2ca	10,		) -135			
REMIT C.O.D. TO: ADDRESS				ON COLLECT ON DELIVERY SHIPMENTS, THE LETTERS "CODMUST APPEAR BEFORE CONSIGNEE'S NAME - OR AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN ITEM 430, SEC. 1.  COD Ami: \$			C.O.D. FEE			
							s			
r shipper's weight.  The fibre containers used for this shipme squirements of Rule 41 of the Uniform Fre iseu of stamp; not a part of bill of lading of CTE. Where the state in decomplish on the CTE.	s by a carrier by water, the law requires that the beent conform to the specifications set forth in the bright Classification and Rule 5 of the National Mote approved by the Interstate Commerce Commissions, shippers are required to state specifically stated to the property is hereby specifically stated to	ox maker's certificate thereon, and all other or Freight Classification," "†Shipper's imprint on.	to the consignee sign the following	without recourse on the statement: If not make delivery of thi	this shipment is to be delivered consignor, the consignor shall is shipment without payment of	CHARGES FREIGHT PREF		Check box if		
\$ PER				Signature of Co		except when bo at right is check	ed	charges are to be collect		
RECEIVED, subject to the classifications a bove in apparent good order, except as not dictated above which said carrier (few word of the property under the contract) agrees to arrier on the route to said destination. It is nestination and as to each party at any time to this is to certify that the above named SHIPPER EL MILAGR	nd lawfully filed tariffs in effect on the date of the lated (contents and condition of contents of packages arrier being understood throughout this contract as ricarry to its usual place of delivery at said destinationable greated as to each carrier of all or any of said interested in all or any of said properly, that every see if materials are properly classified, described to -21st	, packaged, marked and labeled and are	d to all the Bill of s Shipper hereby conditions are subject to the conditions are alleged or asset extent of any war in proper conditions.	ion for transportation ac						
PER • MARK WITH "X" TO DESIGNATE	HAZARDOUS MATERIAL AS DEFINED IN		PER	May Even	D	ATE /	601	290		
w in acquire										

Name of Car		STRAIGH	HT BILL OF LA	DING - SHORT FO	ORM PO	# DH3	3478 Shipper N	No.	R 8	88
To: Consignee Street Destination Consignee Street Destination Street Destination Consignee Street Destination Consignee Street Street Street Code Code Street Street Street Code Code Code Code Code Code Code Code			Zip 49509	FROM: Shipper Street Origin	2400 W. 21	RO-21st (Masa) st Place ILLINOIS 60608	5	Ħ		
Route							-	Vehicle Number	2701	599
Number Shipping U		нм•	Kind	of Packaging, Description of A Special Marks, and Exception			Weight (Subject to Correction)	Rate or Class	СН	ARGES
MIC PALLET	HIGA Exch	N AN ANGE	uc Bulk Ba	is y enowce	irn mi	x 200	6 (BS/B)	KC.		
In <u>20</u>		_ <b>O</b> UT	20	BLUE PLA	Stic		EL MILA	GRO M ECEIV	ICHIC ED	GAN
REFRIG	GERAT	E UNIT	O, o	Pace	( 10		POR/BY:_ FECHA/D		1 in	-24
ADDRESS		ERATURE			OTHERWISE I	ON DELIVERY SHIPM AR BEFORE CONSIG PROVIDED IN ITEM 430 Amt: \$	ENTS, THE LETTERS "COD" INEE'S NAME - OR AS I, SEC. 1.	C.O.D. FEE PREPAID COLLECT	H <sub>s</sub>	
or shipper's weight "The fibre contain requirements of Ri	nt. ners used for ule 41 of the	this shipment confo Uniform Freight Clar	orm to the specifications set forth in t saffication and Rule 5 of the National	he bill of lading shall state whether it is carr he box maker's certificate thereon, and all o Motor Freight Classification," "† Shipper's im- teaton.	to the consigne sign the following The carrier sh	e without recourse on the g statement:	I this shipment is to be delivered e consignor, the consignor shai his shipment without payment of	CHARGES	FREIGHT CHA	IRGES
In lieu of stamp; not a part of bill of lading approved by the interstate Commerce Commission.  NOTE—Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in writing the agreed or declared value of the property. The agreed or declared value of the property is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding  PER				Signature of Consignor			FREIGHT PREPAID Check box if except when box at right is checked charges are to			
	ect to the clas good order, a sich said carrie for the contrac to said destin to each party	sifications and lawful respit as noted (conti- r (the word carrier be it) agrees to carry to wison. It is mutually a at any time interested	By filed tariffs in effect on the date of the ents and condition of contents of pack- ang understood throughout this contract its usual place of delivery at said deat gread as to each center of all or any of an all or any of said properly, that ever the said or any of said properly, that ever the said or any of said properly.	ne issue of this Bill of Lading, the property designs universely, marked, consigned and destine its execution in possibilities and the property of the propert	cribed to all the Bill of all	If Lading terms and condition by certifies that he is familiar hereby agreed to by the sh classifications and lawfull; seried on all or written contract written contract which establi	is in the governing classification on it with all the B& of Lading terms an ipper and accepted for himself and filed tariffs in effect on the date of the common of the co			
SHIPPER PER	EL MIL	_AGRO-2	als are properly classified, descri	bed, packaged, marked and labeled an	CARRIER PER		ccording to the applicable reg			
		ESIGNATE HAZA dress of shipper.	RDOUS MATERIAL AS DEFINE	D IN TITLE 49 OF FEDERAL REGULA	ATIONS.	/				